
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE: 

NO. 1 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

TO LEASE NO. GS-058-18275 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES Arbor Gate 
2501 West Beltline Highway 
Madison, Wisconsin 53713-2318 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 

Arbor Gate Development LLC 
whose address is 3001 West Beltline Highway 

Suite 202 
Madison, Wisconsin 53713 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended , effective upon execution by both parties: 

This Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) Number 1 is issued to correct ( 1) the lease number on page 1 of the SF2 dated 
January 19, 2010 and (2) the broker commission and Government commission credil as provided for in paragraph 28 of the 
lease dated January 19, 2010. Therefore the following changes have been made to the Standard Fonn 2 ("SF2"): 

The Lease No. provided for at the top of page 1 of the Lease dated January 19, 2010 (GS-058-18274) is hereby 
amended to reflect the correct Lease No. of GS--058-18275. 

Continued on Page 2. 

All other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties subscribed their names as of the above date. 

LESSOR: ARBOR GATE DEVELOPMENT LLC 

V1<12 ~ 
(Title) 

:-. . . . - ­ · -; - - -.-

(Signature) (Address) 

CONTRACTING OFFICER 
(Official Title) 

GSA Form 276 (Jul 67) 



Lease Number GS-058-18275 
Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 1 
Page 2 of 2 

Paragraph 28 of the Lease is hereby deleted and replaced with the following: 

28. The Lessor and the Broker (CB Richard Ellis) have agreed to a cooperating lease commission of······· 
•••••• of the Aggregate Lease Value as defined in the Broker Commission Letter dated July 21, 2009 The 
total amount of the commission is (See below). In accordance with the "Broker Commission and 
Commission Credit" paragraph, the Broker has agreed to foregcm of the commission that 1t 1s entitled to receive 1n 
connection with this lease transaction ("Commission Credit"). The Commission Credit is (See below) 
The Lessor agrees to pay the Commission less the Commission Credit to the Broker in accordance with 
the "Broker Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph in the SFO attached to and forming a part of this lease 
Total commission is subject to rental cost based on final accepted square feet 

Lum Sum and Broker Credit Calculation 

Rental 
Rate per Firm Total Lump 

Rentable SF RSF Period Broker% Sum Rebate 

15,705 20.53. $11,284.83 

15,705 21 .03. $11,559.67 

15,705 21 .53. $11,834.50 

15,705 22.03. $12,109.34 

15,705 22.53. $12,384.18 

$59,172.51 

Comm1SSion 
Credit Broker Commission 

•The Rental Rate per RSF increases $0.50 per RSF annually. 

Notwithstanding Paragraph 3 of this Standard Form 2, the shell rental payments due and owing under this lease shall be 
reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental 
payments and continue as indicated 1n this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent: 

First Month's Rental Payment $26,868.666 minus prorated Comm1ss1on Credit of····equals·····adjusted 
First Month"s rent 

Second Month s Rental Payment $26,868 666 minus prorated Commission Credit of····equals·····adjusted 
Second Month's rent 

~{O 

Lessor Date 

GSA Form 276 (Jul 67) 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWI18275-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



