GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL DATE
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE AGREEMENT Tay 5 2ot
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 22 muﬂvﬁmn.

TO LEASE NO. GS-11B-80622

ADDRESS of Premnises: 200 Stovall Street, Alexandria, VA 22331

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this date by and betwees: Hoffiman Buildings, L.P.

Whose address is 2461 Eiscnhower Avenue, Alexandria, VA 22331-3013

Hereinyter called the Lessor, snd the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, THE PARTIES HERETO DESIRE TO AMEND THE ABOVE Least to extend the lease torm for sa additions] six (6) months and
increase the anusual reatal for that period of time,

NOW THEREFORE, these partics for the considerations hereinafier mentioned covenant snd agree that the said Lease is amended effective as
of October 1, 2010 a5 follows:

1. The term of the Lease for 204,783 BOMA rentsble square feet (BRSF), with their sppurtenances, is hereby extended for an additional six (6)
months, beginning on Octoder 1, 2010, and expiring on March 31, 2011 (“Lease Extension Term™).

2, The Government accepts the base building, all shell requiremcnts and the leased premises in their existing “as is™ condition axd configuration
as of October 1, 2010. All performance and msintcnance standards in the Lesse must continue &0 be met.

3. Effective s of October 1, 2010, the Government shall pay the Lessor the anomal rent of $6,960,574.17 ($33.99 per BRSF) at the rate of
$3580,047.35 per moath im arrears for the period October 1, 2010 to March 31, 2011. Rent for & lesser period shall be prorated,

4. During the Lease Extension Term snd during any further exicnsions of the Lease, the Lease shall be “full service™ such thet the rental rate
stated in Section 3 above shall be inclusive of all operating costs (including electricity) listed on the revised GSA Form 1217 attacked hereto and
made a part hereof, provided that tax adjustments and operating cost adjustments shafl continue as set forth in the Lease. The base year for real
estate tax adjustments shall remain 2000. Notwithstawding anything to the contrary sisted on the attached GSA Form 1217, the operating cost
figures provided oa the attached GSA Form 1217 were calculsted by applying all intervening snoval CPI adjustments $o the figures provided on
the original GSA Form 1217 submitsed in connection with the Lease, provided that the figure for cloctricity costs was estimated using the
current ndjusted figure for electricity costs under Lease No. GS-11B-01803.

3. Notwithstanding soything to the contrary in the Lease, theee shall be eleven (11) reserved parking spaces (end no others) for official
Govemment vehicles included in the base rent.

It is understood that omly upon exccution by the Government does this SLA become binding on both parties.
All gther terms and conditions of the lease shatl remadn in force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names sy of the ahove date.

VA 22331-0109

(Address)







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LVA80622-SLA-22_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



